PRESBYTERIAN HEALTH PLAN
EDI COMPANION GUIDE
 277ca Health Care Information Status Notification
(Refers to the Implementation Guides based on ASC X12 277ca Version (005010X214)
2APPENDICES
PRESBYTERIAN HEALTH PLAN COMPANION GUIDE – 277CA INBOUND
Disclosure Statement:
This Companion Guide has been prepared for Presbyterian Health Plan partners participating in sending the 277ca Claim

Loop ID  Reference  Name  HIPAA Codes  Notes/Comments
Header  BHT05 Request Received Time   Time in HHMMSS format
Header BHT06 Transaction Type Code TH
Loop Segment Information Source Level  Detail
2000A HL01 Hierarchical ID Number 1
2000A HL03 Hierarchical Level Code 20
Loop  Segment Information Source Name    Detail
2100A NM101  Entity Identifier Code  PR Payer
2100A NM102  Entity Type Qualifier  1 or 2
1-Person
2-Non Person Entity
2100A NM103 Information Source Name
2100A  NM108
Identification Code
Qualifier
PI  Payer ID Qualifier
2100A NM109  Identification Code   Payer ID
Loop Segment Transmission Receipt Control Identifier   Detail
2200A TRN01 Trace Type Code 1
2200A TRN02
Information Source Application Trace
Number
Provides Unique
Identification for a
Transaction
2200A DTP01 Date Time Qualifier 050 Received
2200A DTP02 Date Time Period Format Qualifier D8
2200A DTP03 Information Source Receipt Date CCYYMMDD
2200A DTP01 Date Time Qualifier 009 Processed
2200A DTP02 Date Time Period Format Qualifier D8
2200A DTP03 Information Source Process Date CCYYMMDD
Loop  Segment Information Receiver Level Loop   Detail
2000B HL01 Hierarchical ID Number
2000B HL02 Hierarchical Parent ID
2000B HL03 Hierarchical Level Code 21
Loop  Segment Information Receiver Name   Detail
2100B NM101  Entity Identifier Code  41 Submitter
2100B NM102 Entity Type Qualifier
1-Person
2-Non Person Entity
2100B NM103
Information Receiver Last or
Organization Name
2100B  NM108  Identification Code Qualifier  46 ETIN
2100B NM109  Information Receiver Primary Identifier   Tax ID
Loop Segment
Information Receiver Application Trace
Identifier
 Detail
2200B TRN01 Trace Type Code 2
2200B TRN02 Claim Transaction Batch #
Provides Unique
Identification for the
Transaction
2200B STC01 Health Care Claim Status
2APPENDICES
PRESBYTERIAN HEALTH PLAN COMPANION GUIDE – 277CA INBOUND
Loop ID  Reference  Name  HIPAA Codes  Notes/Comments
2200B STC01/CO43-01 Health Care Claim Status Category Code
CODE SOURCE 507: Claim
Status Category Code
2200B STC01/CO43-02 Health Care Claim Status Code
CODE SOURCE 508: Health
Care Claim Status
Loop cont. Segment
Information Receiver Application Trace
Identifier
 Detail
2200B STC02 Status Information Effective Date CCYYMMDD Coverage Start/End Dates
2200B STC03 Status Information Action Code
WQ or U
WQ- Accept
U- Reject